

02.03.2023

Both the accd persons on c/b are present by filing hazira .

Ld. P. P. In charge is present by filing hazira .

Ld lawyer for the defence is absent .

Today is fixed for evidence .

No witness is present today before this court .

Ld. P.P.Incharge verbally submits that evidence schedule may kindly be stopped and fresh schedule be fixed .

Heard both sides . Considered and submission is allowed .

Following dates are fixed for further trial :-

To 18.05.2023 for evidence of CSW no 26,27,28,

To 19.05.2023 for evidence of CSW no 29,30

Prosecution is to issue summons and RTM properly

Accd are as before .

Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court,
Dubrajpur, Birbrhm.

\

-