

sess -38/13(W.B 00610)
r no-06/16

96

14.06.23

The accd person namely Sukumar Ghosh on c/b is present by filing hazira and another accd person namely Biswajit Garain is absent by filing a ptn 317 crpc.

Ld. P.P in charge is present by filing hazira .

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

Today is fixed for evidence.

The witness namely S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh is examined in full and cross examined in part . At this stage Ld lawyer for the defence files a petition praying for deferred on the ground that he did not collect relevant documents of this case.

Hd. Both sided . Considered and the prayer is allowed. And the witness is deferred .

The ptn.u/s 317 is considered and allowed.

To 17.08 .23 for evidence of p.w no -24 (S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh.)

Accd persons remain on c/b are as before .

Additional District and Sessions Judge

Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum