

sess -38/13( W.B 00610)  
r no-06/16

97

17.08.23

The accd persons namely Sukumar Ghosh and Biswajit Garain on c/b are present by filing hazira  
Ld. P.P in charge is present by filing hazira .

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .A fresh Vokatnama is also filed on behalf of the accd persons.

Today is fixed for evidence.

One witness namely S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh is present today before this court. He is not examined and discharged .

Ld. lawyer for the defence submits a ptn. that he is ill and he is not prepared for evidence.

Hd . Both sides . Considered and the prayer is allowed .

The case is adjourned for this day.

To 19.01.24 for evidence of P.W- 24 (S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh)

Accd persons remain on c/b are as before .

S/d D.Shrivastwa ( Sinha )  
Additional District and Sessions Judge  
Fast track Court  
Dubrajpur Birbhum