

sess -38/13
r no-06/16
CNR No – WBBB09000024 2016

100
15.04.24

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accd persons one accd perosn namely Biswajit Garain on c/b is present by filing hazira and another accd person namely Sukumar Ghosh on c/b is absent by filing ptn u/s 317 crpc.

Ld. P.P in charge is present by filing hazira .
Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

The witness namely S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh is present to day before this court. It is found from the record that W/W/A was issued against the S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh . The witness S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh furnished P.R bond. Let it be kept with the record.

Recall W/W/A against the S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh.

The witness namely S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh is present to day before this court.

The witness is further cross examined in full and discharged as P.W 24.

The ptn. u/s 317 crpc is consider and allowed for this day.

Prosecution evidence stands close.

To.12.06.0.24 for examination of the accd persons U/S 313 of the cr.p.c.
Accd persons remain on c/b are as before .

S/d B.K Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum