

Sessions Case No. 38 of 2013
Reg.No. ST 06 / 2016
CNR WBBB09000024-2016

111
12.12.2024

Today is fixed for Judgement.

Accused namely Sukumar Ghosh and Biswajit Garain on C/B are present by filing hazzira

Ld. PP in-charge namely is present by filing hazira .

P.O is leave on duty and Ld Civil Judge senior Dvn. Suri is in-charge of this court and office.

Case is adjourned for this day.

To 19.02.2024 for delivery of Judgement . .

Accused are as before.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court,
Dubrajpur Birbhum