

sess -38/13
r no-06/16
CNR No – WBBB09000024 2016

113
24.03.25

Today is fixed for Judgment .

Both the accd persons namely Sukumar Ghosh and Biswajit Garain on c/b are absent by filing ptn .

Ld.P.P in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

The Judgment could not be delivered due to absent of regular steno and leave of the the P.O.

The ptn is consider and allowed for this day.

The case is adjourned for this day.

To 25.03.25 for argument of both sides.

The accd remain on c/b are as before .

Sd/ Sri B.K.Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum