

sess -38/13

r no-06/16

CNR No – WBBB09000024 2016

121

29.07.25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accd persons namely Biswajit Garain and Sukumar Ghosh on c/b are present by filing hazira .

Ld.P.P in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

The witness namely S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh is present to day before this court.

The witness namely S.I Kartick Mohon Ghosh is examined in chief as p.w 24 in view of order dated 21.05.2025. At this stage Ld lawyer for the defence files a ptn praying for deferred th cross examination on the ground stated there in.

Hd. Both sides. Considered and the prayer is allowed and the witness is deferred and directed to appear on the next date.

The mobile phone with above IMEI No 35936100021170/9 be marked as Mat Exhibit III and handover to G.R.O for safe custody and produced as and when called for by this court.

The agreement dated 11.07.2009 be marked as Exhibit 5/2.

The CDR of the above phone number 9933531205 be marked as Exhibit 18.

Hd considered .Prayer is allowed.

To 28.08.25 and 29.08.25 for evidence.

Both the accd remain on c/b are as before .

S/D B.K Nonia

Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)

Fast track Court

Dubrajpur Birbhum