

sess -38/13
r no-06/16
CNR No – WBBB09000024 2016

131
12.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.
The accd person namely Biswajit Garain on c/b is present by filing hazira.
Ld.P.P in charge is present by filing hazira.
Ld lawyer for the defence is present .
One NER is received from O/C Dubrajpur P.S. in respect of the accd Sukumar Ghosh.
Perused the report it did not support with extract copy in G.D entry of Dbrajpur P.S.
Accordingly O/C Dubrajpur P.S in this case is directed to appear personally on the
next date with explanation or execute the W/A within next date.
To.20.11.25 for personal appearance of O/C Dubrajpur P.S, Birbbhum.
Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Dubrajpur P.S through S.P birbhum.
The accd person is as before .

S/D B.K Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum

Sess-141/09
R no –15/14
CNR No – WBBB09000006-2009

113
24.04.25

Out of five accd persons on court bail 3 accsd Parimal mondal , Boul Mondal are present by filing hazira and rest 2 accd namely Bapi Bhandari and Bhajan Dhibar are absent by filing a ptn U/S 317 of the Cr.p.c

Ld.P.P in charge is present by filing hazira. .

Ld lawyer for the defence is present .

Today is fixed for evidence and E/R of W/A against the I.O namely Amarjit Biswas.
The witness did not turn up before this court.

It also found from the record that this is a sessions case and this case is also very old one pending sence 2009 and this case is pending for the evidence of the I.O only. Several dates have gone but the said I.O is very much reluctant and as such the trial could not be completed. In this situation issue fresh W/A against the witness S.I Amarjit Biswas.

Issue fresh W/A at once through DIG West Bengal for execution of W/A Issued against the witness S.I Amarjit Biswas

To 17.6.25 for evidence and E/R of W/A of the I.O.

The accd are as before .

Let a copy of this order be sent to the DIG west Bengal for information and taking necessary action .

Sd/ Srui B.K.Nonia
Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)
Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum

Memo NO dated

copy of this order be sent to the

The DIG west Bengal

Addl Dist and Sess Judge(W.B 01032)

Fast track Court
Dubrajpur Birbhum