

S. C 38 of 13
Reg.No. 06 / 2016
CNR WBBB09000024-2016

134
18.12.2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Out of two accd persons one accd namely Biswajit Garain on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld P.P.Incharge is present by filing hazira.

Ld lawyer for the defence is also present.

NER is received from O/C Dubrajpur P.S. in respect of the accused Sukumar Ghosh and prays for time for executing the W/A.

Perused the report. Considered and the prayer is hereby allowed.

Matter is fixed on **30.01.2026** for E/R of W/A.

O/C Dubrajpur P.S is hereby directed to execute the W/A by the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C Dubrajpur P.S for necessary compliance.

D/C by me.

Sd- Sri R.M. Chatterjee
JO Code- WB00905
ADJ, FTC. Dubrajpur
Birbhum