

Sess.- 38/13  
R no-06/16  
CNR No – WBBB09000024 2016

136  
30.01.26

Today is fixed for production and appearance .

The accused namely Biswajit Garain on c/b is absent petition filed by his Ld. Advocate and another accused person namely Sukumar Ghosh is produced from J/C before this court. He is taken into custody.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld lawyer for the Defence are also present.

P.O. is on leave and the Addl. District & Sessions Judge , F.T.C Suri is in charge of this court and office.

Accordingly the case is adjourned today.

To **11.03.26** for production and appearance of the Accused person on c/b positively on the date fixed .

Accused Sukumar Ghosh is to be produced physically before this court on the date fixed without fail.

Addl Dist and Sess Judge

Fast track Court  
Dubrajpur Birbhum

I/C