

Sess.- 38/13  
R no-06/16  
CNR No – WBBB09000024 2016

138

111.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance .

Both the Accused persons one Accused person namely Sukumar Ghosh c/b is present with his Ld Advocate by filing hazira and another Accused person namely Biswajit Garain on c/b is absent petition filed by his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld lawyer for the Defence are also present.

P.O is in charge of Ld ADJ Court along with all special Courts Bolpur in addition to his own duties for deployment of Officer for SIR and is busy with other Judicial works and bail matters of Ld ADJ Court Bolpur.

Prayer for time of the accused person is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

The case is adjourned today.

To **19.05.26** for appearance and argument.

Both the Accused persons on C/B to remain present on the next date so fixed.

J.O. Code-W.B 00905  
ADJ Fast Track Court  
Dubrajpur Birbhum